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2022-06-02 

 

Mr. Dominic Foley 

Legal Counsel 

Newfoundland Power Inc. 

55 Kenmount Road  

P.O. Box 8910 

St. John’s, NL  A1B 3P6 

 

Dear Mr. Foley: 

 

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Application for July 1, 2022 Utility Rate 

Adjustments - To NP - Request for Information 

 

Enclosed is Request for Information PUB-NP-001 regarding the above-noted application.  

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board’s Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui 

Glynn, by email, jglynn@pub.nl.ca or telephone (709) 726-6781. 

 

Yours truly, 

 

 
 

CB/cj 

Enclosure 
 

ecc 

 
Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro 

Shirley Walsh, E-mail: ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca 

NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca 

Newfoundland Power Inc. 

NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 

Consumer Advocate 

Dennis Browne, Q.C., E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com 

Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com 

Industrial Customer Group 

Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 

Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca 

Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com 

Teck Resources Limited 

Shawn Kinsella, E-mail: shawn.kinsella@teck.com 

Praxair Canada Inc. 

Sheryl Nisenbaum, E-mail: sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com 

Peter Strong, E-mail: peter.strong@linde.com 

 

mailto:dfleming@coxandpalmer.com


 

IN THE MATTER OF  1 
the Electrical Power Control Act, 1994,  2 

SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1 (the “EPCA”)  3 

and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL 1990, 4 

Chapter P-47 (the “Act”), as amended, and  5 

regulations thereunder; and 6 

 7 

IN THE MATTER OF an application by  8 

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro for the  9 

approval of: (i) an updated Rate Stabilization  10 

Plan (“RSP”) Current Plan Adjustment for  11 

Newfoundland Power Inc., (ii) an updated  12 

Conservation and Demand Management (“CDM”)  13 

Cost Recovery Adjustment for Newfoundland  14 

Power, and (iii) implementation of a Project Cost  15 

Recovery Rider for Newfoundland Power (“Utility  16 

Rate Adjustments”), all to be made effective July 1, 17 

2022, pursuant to subsection 70(1) and section 71 18 

of the Act. 19 
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 2 

 

 

PUB-NP-001 Application, page 6, paragraph 25, states Hydro’s understanding that 1 

Newfoundland Power’s subsequent application to update its Rate Stabilization 2 

Account and Municipal Tax Adjustment factors, when combined with Hydro’s 3 

proposals herein, will result in retail electricity rates continuing to be close to 4 

their current levels after July 1, 2022. 5 

 6 

a. Please provide Newfoundland Power’s calculations of its Rate 7 

Stabilization Account and Municipal Tax Adjustment factors and provide 8 

the resulting rate impacts. 9 

 

 

DATED at St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, this 2nd day of June 2022. 
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